CH \$1065.00 16130

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM651008

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANGEL ISLAND ORIGINATIONS, LLC		06/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PACIFIC SUNWEAR OF CALIFORNIA, LLC			
Street Address:	3450 East Miraloma Avenue			
City:	Anaheim			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92806			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1613010	PAC SUN		
Registration Number:	1611656	PACIFIC SUNWEAR OF CALIFORNIA		
Registration Number:	2044246	PACIFIC SUNWEAR		
Registration Number:	1978907	PACIFIC SUNWEAR		
Registration Number:	2579269	PACSUN.COM		
Registration Number:	2429854	PAC SUN		
Registration Number:	3788447	ON THE BYAS		
Registration Number:	3130927	NOLLIE		
Registration Number:	4119416	BLACK POPPY		
Registration Number:	4119417	BLACK POPPY		
Registration Number:	4119418	C&S		
Registration Number:	4119419			
Registration Number:	4119420	PACSUN		
Registration Number:	4119421	PACSUN		
Registration Number:	4106686	SOUND & MATTER		
Registration Number:	4126446	WITH LOVE FROM CALIFORNIA		
Registration Number:	4119422	WITH LOVE FROM CALIFORNIA		
Registration Number:	4106694	DRESS IRRESPONSIBLY		
Registration Number:	4159009	WITH LOVE FROM CALIFORNIA		
		TRADEMARK		

900620810 REEL: 007312 FRAME: 0586

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4230852	VELVET THORN		
Registration Number:	4289688	A LITTLE MAYHEM		
Registration Number:	4289780	LA HEARTS		
Registration Number:	4217703	BULLHEAD BLACK		
Registration Number:	4439266	LA		
Registration Number:	4537517	PACSUN		
Registration Number:	4596566	WITH LOVE FROM CA		
Registration Number:	4596625	WITH LOVE FROM CA		
Registration Number:	4596660	WITH LOVE FROM CA		
Registration Number:	4597204	WITH LOVE FROM CA		
Registration Number:	4597209	WITH LOVE FROM CALIFORNIA		
Registration Number:	4597246	BULLHEAD DENIM CO.		
Registration Number:	4597270	LA HEARTS		
Registration Number:	4736530	REIGN + STORM		
Registration Number:	4938595	LA HEARTS		
Registration Number:	5151621	LA HEARTS		
Registration Number:	5161518	LA HEARTS		
Registration Number:	5015748	MYGSOM		
Registration Number:	5020254	MYGSOM		
Registration Number:	5291527	VIBETOWN		
Registration Number:	5852219	AMOR Y BESOS		
Registration Number:	5822557	SALERO SWIM		
Registration Number:	5678909	KIRRA		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN ZABLOCKI
Address Line 1: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
Address Line 2: 601 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48749-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=PacSun (Eagle) 2L - AIO Release of TSA (Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC) Executed#page1.tif

source=PacSun (Eagle) 2L - AIO Release of TSA (Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC) Executed#page2.tif source=PacSun (Eagle) 2L - AIO Release of TSA (Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC) Executed#page3.tif source=PacSun (Eagle) 2L - AIO Release of TSA (Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC) Executed#page4.tif source=PacSun (Eagle) 2L - AIO Release of TSA (Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC) Executed#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL, dated as of June 1, 2021 (this "Release"), is made by ANGEL ISLAND ORIGINATIONS, LLC, in its capacity as collateral trustee (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, "Collateral Trustee") in favor of PACIFIC SUNWEAR OF CALIFORNIA, LLC, a California limited liability company (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor and Collateral Trustee are parties to that certain Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of October 12, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 12, 2018, and Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 20, 2020 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreements</u>"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 15, 2018 at Reel/Frame No. 6457/0315, and on May 21, 2020 at Reel/Frame No. 6944/0064, pursuant to which the Grantor pledged and granted to Collateral Trustee, for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and second priority security interest in all of the right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreements and including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed in <u>Schedule I</u> hereto).

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that Collateral Trustee release its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, Collateral Trustee hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the Trademark Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that Collateral Trustee may have obtained in, to and under the Trademark Collateral under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreements.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Trustee has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

ANGEL ISLAND ORIGINATIONS, LLC,

as Collateral Trustee

^{√ame:} Alex Dias

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Trademark Registrations

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Include Registration Number and Date

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status	Owner
PACIFIC SUNWEAR OF CALIFORNIA	1611656	8/28/1990	Registered (Renewed)	Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC
PAC SUN	1613010	9/11/1990	Registered (Renewed)	Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC
PACIFIC SUNWEAR	1978907	6/4/1996	Registered (Renewed)	Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC
PACIFIC SUNWEAR	2044246	3/11/1997	Registered	Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC
PAC SUN	2429854	2/20/2001	Registered (Renewed)	Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC
PACSUN.COM	2579269	6/11/2002	Registered (Renewed)	Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC
NOLLIE	3130927	8/15/2006	Registered (Renewed)	Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC
ON THE BYAS	3788447	5/11/2010	Registered	Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC
SOUND & MATTER	4106686	2/28/2012	Registered	Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC
DRESS IRRESPONSIBLY	4106694	2/28/2012	Registered	Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC
BLACK POPPY	4119416	3/27/2012	Registered	Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC
BLACK POPPY	4119417	3/27/2012	Registered	Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC
C & S	4119418	3/27/2012	Registered	Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC
KIRRA (DROP DESIGN LOGO)	4119419	3/27/2012	Registered	Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC
PACSUN	4119420	3/27/2012	Registered	Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC
PACSUN (STONE DESIGN)	4119421	3/27/2012	Registered	Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status	Owner
PAGSUN				
WITH LOVE FROM CALIFORNIA	4119422	3/27/2012	Registered	Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC
WITH LOVE FROM CALIFORNIA	4126446	4/10/2012	Registered	Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC
WITH LOVE FROM CALIFORNIA	4159009	6/12/2012	Registered	Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC
BULLHEAD BLACK	4217703	10/2/2012	Registered	Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC
VELVET THORN	4230852	10/23/2012	Registered	Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC
A LITTLE MAYHEM	4289688	2/12/2013	Registered	Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC
LA HEARTS	4289780	2/12/2013	Registered	Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC
LA HEARTS (DESIGN)	4439266	11/26/2013	Registered	Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC
PACSUN	4537517	5/27/2014	Registered	Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC
WITH LOVE FROM CA	4596566	9/2/2014	Registered	Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC
WITH LOVE FROM CA	4596625	9/2/2014	Registered	Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC
WITH LOVE FROM CA	4596660	9/2/2014	Registered	Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC
WITH LOVE FROM CA	4597204	9/2/2014	Registered	Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC
WITH LOVE FROM CALIFORNIA	4597209	9/2/2014	Registered	Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC
BULLHEAD DENIM CO.	4597246	9/2/2014	Registered	Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC
LA HEARTS	4597270	9/2/2014	Registered	Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC
REIGN + STORM	4736530	5/12/2015	Registered	Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC
LA HEARTS	4938595	4/12/2016	Registered	Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC
MYGSOM	5015748	8/9/2016	Registered	Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC
MYGSOM	5020254	8/16/2016	Registered	Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status	Owner
LA HEARTS	5151621	2/28/2017	Registered	Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC
LA HEARTS	5161518	3/14/2017	Registered	Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC
VIBETOWN	5291527	9/19/2017	Registered	Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC
SALERO SWIM	5822557	7/30/2019	Registered	Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC
AMOR Y BESOS	5852219	9/3/2019	Registered	Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC
KIRRA	5678909	2/19/2019	Registered	Pacific Sunwear of California, LLC

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

RECORDED: 06/01/2021